
2025-2026 CSH Band Calendar 
This is the calendar of important dates for the CSH Band Program 2025-2026. The marching band season calendar can be found 

here. This document will be edited throughout the year as events are added/changed. Please email Mr. Ford if there are any 
questions: Dylan.Ford@jeffco.k12.co.us  

 
Fall 2025 - performances in bold 

●​ Fri Oct 3 — Chatfield Senior High School Performing Arts Showcase  
●​ Tue Oct 7 — Instrumental Music Concert (Jazz Band and Concert Band) — 7PM, CSH Auditorium 
●​ Thu Nov 13 — Chatfield Articulation Area Band Concert (All Bands) — 7PM, CSH Gym 
●​ Mon Nov 17  — Audition deadline for All State Jazz Band 
●​ Fri Nov 14 — Audition deadline for All State Orchestra 
●​ Tue Nov 18 — Jeffco Honor Band Auditions – 5:00PM-7:00PM, Lakewood HS 
●​ Fri Nov 21  — Audition deadline for All State Band 
●​ Wed Dec 3 — Future Charger Night (students will perform in small groups) 
●​ Thu Dec 4  — Winter Jazz Concert (Jazz Bands) — 7PM, CSH Auditorium 
●​ Tue Dec 9 — Winter Band Concert (Concert Band/Marching Band Classes) — 7PM, CSH Auditorium 

 

Spring 2026 - performances in bold 
●​ Tue Jan 20 — Jeffco Honor Bands sectional rehearsals (for students selected) 

○​ Symphonic Band — 5:30-8PM @ Lakewood HS 
○​ Concert Band — 5:30-8PM @ Alameda HS 

●​ Thu Jan 22 — Jeffco Honor Band/Select Band rehearsals with conductors (for nominated students) 
○​ Symphonic Band — 5:30-8PM@ Lakewood HS 
○​ Concert Band — 5:30-8:00PM @ Alameda HS 

●​ Fri Jan 23 — Jeffco Honor/Select Band — Rehearsal 8:00AM-4:00PM (West Bowles Church) 
○​ Concert in Evening 

●​ Thu Jan 29-Sat Jan 31 — All State Jazz Band @ CMEA 
●​ Thu Feb 5-Sat Feb 7 — Colorado All State Orchestra – CSU (Fort Collins) 
●​ Tue Mar 3 — CBA Concert Band Regional Festival (Wind Ensemble), Grandview High School 
●​ Wed Mar 4 — Musical matinee for elementary school students 
●​ Thu Mar 5  – Sat Mar 7 — Spring Musical 
●​ Thu Mar 12 — Spring Band Concert (All Bands) – 7PM, CSH Auditorium 
●​ Wed Mar 18 - Sun Mar 22 -- CSH Performing Arts in NYC 
●​ Mon Mar 23 - Fri Mar 27 -- Spring Break 
●​ Fri Apr 3 — Colorado Jazz Jamboree hosted at CSH 
●​ Mon Apr 21 & Tue Apr 22 — CBA State Concert Band — CSU (Fort Collins) 
●​ Thu Apr 23 — Jeffco Honor Jazz Band Rehearsal — 5:30PM-8:00PM, Lakewood HS 
●​ Fri Apr 254 — Jeffco Honor Jazz Band Rehearsal — 8:00AM-4:00PM, Lakewood HS, 6PM Concert 
●​ Mon May 4 — Spring Jazz Concert — 7PM, Dazzle Jazz Club 
●​ Tue May 5 — End of Year Band Concert — 7PM, CSH Auditorium 
●​ Fri May 15 — CSH Graduation Ceremony — 7PM — Red Rocks Amphitheater 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vbY6GGcNpgGesUIgMM6W7a5p4R3FPx-GjGdDi7P_NKo/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vbY6GGcNpgGesUIgMM6W7a5p4R3FPx-GjGdDi7P_NKo/edit?usp=sharing
https://www.coloradobandmasters.org/all-state-jazz-band
https://www.coloradoallstateorchestra.org/
https://sites.google.com/jeffcoschools.us/jeffcohshonorensembles/home?pli=1
https://www.coloradoallstateband.com/2025-26-auditions.html
https://sites.google.com/jeffcoschools.us/jeffcohshonorensembles/home?pli=1
https://www.coloradobandmasters.org/all-state-jazz-band
https://www.coloradoallstateorchestra.org/

